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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the financial assistance provided by the United States for the development of various projects in India during the last three years,
State-wise;

(b) the number of projects completed out of the total projects; and

(c) the number of projects pending till date?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

(a) The information is at Annexure.

(b) & (c) All the projects mentioned in the statement attached are on-going, as on date.

ANNEXURE

U.S. Economic Assistance to India For U.S. Fiscal Years 2000 - 2003 ($ 000)

Project  Project  Title     FY 2000 FY 2001 FY 2002 FY 2003  Remarks
No.             (Oct.,2002
          to August
          21, 2003

(A) Bilateral Assistance

386-0496 Program for Advancement of   2,900  0  3,395  2,000   Non-State Specific
  Commercial Technology/CRH
386-0515 Technical Assistance and   1,000  0  2,000  0   Non-State Specific
  Support Project
386-0525 AIDS Prevention and Control  2,100  693  2,000  700   For Tamil Nadu.
386-0527 Innovations in Family    9,670  0  3,500  4,880   For Uttar Pradesh,
  Planning Services        Uttaranchal and
            Jharkhand

386-0530 Trade in Environmental Services  1,499  0  3,000  0   Non-State Specific
  and Technologies

386-0531 Financial Institutions Reform   4,700  8,794  7,078  0   Non-State Specific
  and Expansion
386-0534 Greenhouse Gas Pollution   1,000  3,800  4,000  0   Non-State Specific
  Prevention Project
386-0542 Energy Conservation and   6,400  2,500  3,000  11,350   Non-State Specific
  Commercialization
386-0544 Avert     0  2,300  1,000  0   For Maharashtra
386-0545 State Fiscal Management Reform  0  0  1,030  3,000   For Uttaranchal,
            Jharkhand and Karnataka


 Sub-Total Bilateral Assistance:   29,269  18,087  30,003  21,930

(B) Unilateral Assistance

 Technical Assistance for Innovations   6,930  12,260  8,650  0   For Uttar Pradesh,
 in Family Planning Serv.        Uttaranchal and Jharkhand

 (Complements Bilateral Project number 386-0527)

 Disaster Management Support - UNDP  0  0  0  1,500   For Assam, Orissa,
 (Complements Bilateral Project number        West Bengal, Gujarat
 386-0546 with DEA for signature)       and Uttranchal.

 South Asia Regional Initiaitve/Energy   7,843  13,906  9,043  1,030   Non-State Specific
 (SARI/Energy)

 Sub-Total Unilateral Assistance:  14,773  26,166  17,693  2,530

(C)  Food Aid

 CARE and CRS  A/    96,859  82,180  71,651  28,374

 Total:       140,901 126,433 119,347 52,834

Note:

 U.S. Fiscal Year starts on October 1 and ends on September 30 (For example, U.S. FY 2000 started on October 1, 1999 and ended on September 30, 2000)

 A/   FY 2003 level is from October 2002 to June 2003.

 CARE Program States : Andhra Pradesh, Bihar, Chattisgarh, Jharkhand, Madhya Pradesh,
     Orissa, Rajasthan, Uttar Pradesh and West Bengal

 CRS program states :

 South Zone - AP, Chattisgarh, Orissa

 East Zone - Arunachal Pradesh, Assam, Bihar, Jharkhand, Manipur, Meghalaya,
    Mizoram, Nagaland, Sikkim, Tripura, West Bengal North Zone - HP, UP, Uttaranchal

 West Zone - Gujarat, MP, Maharashtra, Rajasthan
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